



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4400/2025 & CM APPL. 20293/2025**

ABHYUDAYA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naaren Nath Sarvaria and Mr.
Yashovir Singh, Advs.

versus

HINDU COLLEGE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma and Mr. Ajay
Pratap Singh, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for time.
2. At request, re-notify on 30.04.2025.

APRIL 23, 2025

aj

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J