



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4400/2025**
ABHYUDAYA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

HINDU COLLEGE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Mr. Hemant
Kaushik, Advs. for R1
Mr Ankur Chhibber, Mr Anshuman Mehrotra,
Advs. for DU

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
23.03.2026

%

List on 20.04.2026

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 23, 2026/AS